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  1. General information
 

Course: POSTGRADUATE DISSERTATION Code: 310389
Type: PROJECT ECTS credits: 18

Degree: 2309 - MASTER DEGREE PROGRAMME IN SOCIAL AND HEALTH CARE
RESEARCH

Academic year: 2023-24

Center: 302 - FACULTY OF NURSING OF CUENCA Group(s): 30 
Year: 1 Duration: SD

Main language: Spanish Second language:

Use of additional
languages:

English Friendly: N

Web site: Bilingual: N

Lecturer: ESTELA JIMENEZ LOPEZ - Group(s): 30 

Building/Office Department Phone
number

Email Office hours

Edificio Melchor
Cano/Despacho 3.13

ENFERMERÍA, FISIOTERAPIA Y
TERAPIA OCUP.

4675 Estela.JimenezLopez@uclm.es

  2. Pre-Requisites
Not established

  3. Justification in the curriculum, relation to other subjects and to the profession
Not established

  4. Degree competences achieved in this course
Course competences
Code Description
E02
E03
E04
E05
E06
E08
E09
E10
E11
E14
E15
E16
E17
E18
E19
G01
G03
G04
G05
G06
G07
G08
G09
G10

  5. Objectives or Learning Outcomes
Course learning outcomes
Description

  6. Units / Contents
No units added

  7. Activities, Units/Modules and Methodology

Training Activity Methodology
Related Competences
(only degrees before RD
822/2021)

ECTS Hours As Com Description



Individual tutoring sessions [ON-
SITE]

Guided or supervised work E10 E11 G03 G07 3 75 N -

Writing of reports or projects [OFF-
SITE]

Self-study

E02 E03 E04 E05 E06 E08
E09 E10 E11 E14 E15 E16
E17 E18 E19 G01 G03 G04
G05 G06 G07 G08 G09
G10

10 250 Y Y

Analysis of articles and reviews
[OFF-SITE]

Group Work E10 E11 G03 G05 G06 G07 2.2 55 N -

Project or Topic Presentations [ON-
SITE]

Individual presentation of projects
and reports

E10 E11 G03 G07 1.8 45 Y Y

Study and Exam Preparation [OFF-
SITE]

Role Plays E10 E11 G03 G04 1 25 Y N

Total: 18 450  
Total credits of in-class work: 4.8 Total class time hours: 120

Total credits of out of class work: 13.2 Total hours of out of class work: 330
As: Assessable training activity
Com: Training activity of compulsory overcoming (It will be essential to overcome both continuous and non-continuous assessment).

  8. Evaluation criteria and Grading System

Evaluation System
Continuous
assessment

Non-
continuous
evaluation*

Description

Final test 100.00% 100.00%

Total: 100.00% 100.00%  
According to art. 4 of the UCLM Student Evaluation Regulations, it must be provided to students who cannot regularly attend face-to-face training activities the
passing of the subject, having the right (art. 12.2) to be globally graded, in 2 annual calls per subject , an ordinary and an extraordinary one (evaluating 100% of
the competences).

  9. Assignments, course calendar and important dates
planificacion.noplanificacion

  10. Bibliography and Sources

Author(s) Title/Link
Publishing
house

Citv ISBN Year Description


