

UNIVERSIDAD DE CASTILLA - LA MANCHA **GUÍA DOCENTE**

1. General information

Course: POSTGRADUATE DISSERTATION Code: 310389 Type: PROJECT ECTS credits: 18 Academic year: 2023-24

 $\ensuremath{\text{\textbf{Degree}}}\xspace$ 2309 - MASTER DEGREE PROGRAMME IN SOCIAL AND HEALTH CARE RESEARCH

Center: 302 - FACULTY OF NURSING OF CUENCA

Group(s): 30 Duration: SD Year: 1 Main language: Spanish Second language: Use of additional English Friendly: N languages: Bilingual: N Web site:

Lecturer: ESTELA JIMENEZ LOPEZ - Group(s): 30								
Building/Office Department		Phone number	Email	Office hours				
	ENFERMERÍA, FISIOTERAPIA Y TERAPIA OCUP.	4675	Estela.JimenezLopez@uclm.es					

2. Pre-Requisites

Not established

3. Justification in the curriculum, relation to other subjects and to the profession

Not established

4. Degree competences achieved in this course

Course	competer	nces

Code	Description
E02	
E03	
E04	
E05	
E06	
E08	
E09	
E10	
E11	
E14	
E15	
E16	
E17	
E18	
E19	
G01	
G03	
G04	
G05	
G06	
G07	

5. Objectives or Learning Outcomes

Course learning outcomes

Description

G08 G09 G10

6. Units / Contents

No units added

7. Activities, Units/Modules and Methodology								
Training Activity	Methodology	Related Competences (only degrees before RD 822/2021)	ECTS	Hours	As Co	m Description		

Individual tutoring sessions [ON-SITE]	Guided or supervised work	E10 E11 G03 G07	3	75	N	-			
Writing of reports or projects [OFF-SITE]	Self-study	E02 E03 E04 E05 E06 E08 E09 E10 E11 E14 E15 E16 E17 E18 E19 G01 G03 G04 G05 G06 G07 G08 G09 G10	10	250	Υ	Υ			
Analysis of articles and reviews [OFF-SITE]	Group Work	E10 E11 G03 G05 G06 G07	2.2	55	N	-			
Project or Topic Presentations [ON-SITE]	Individual presentation of projects and reports	E10 E11 G03 G07	1.8	45	Υ	Υ			
Study and Exam Preparation [OFF-SITE]	Role Plays E10 E11 G03 G04		1	25	Υ	N			
Total:									
Total credits of in-class work: 4.8					Total class time hours: 120				
Total credits of out of class work: 13.2				Total hours of out of class work: 330					

As: Assessable training activity

Com: Training activity of compulsory overcoming (It will be essential to overcome both continuous and non-continuous assessment).

8. Evaluation criteria and Grading System			
Evaluation System	Continuous assessment	Non- continuous evaluation*	Description
Final test	100.00%	100.00%	
Total:	100.00%	100.00%	

According to art. 4 of the UCLM Student Evaluation Regulations, it must be provided to students who cannot regularly attend face-to-face training activities the passing of the subject, having the right (art. 12.2) to be globally graded, in 2 annual calls per subject, an ordinary and an extraordinary one (evaluating 100% of the competences).

9. Assignments, course calendar and important dates

planificacion.noplanificacion

10. Bibliography and Sources						
Author(s)	Title/Link	Publishing house	Citv	ISBN	Year	Description